
 

 

 
Ref: CC/MISC/2024-25/57 

Date: 11.02.2025 
To 
 
1. BSE Limited, Mumbai 
2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Mumbai 
 

Subject: Receipt of LOI 
 
Sir/Madam, 
 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has received Letter of Intent (LOI) from DVC for 
Steam Generator Island Pkg. of 2x660 MW Raghunathpur Thermal Power Station Phase-II 
project. 
 
Details are enclosed at Annexure I 
 
This is for kind information and records please. 
 
 
 
 
 

(Sayed Salahuddin) 
Deputy Manager, 

Corporate Communication, BHEL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SAYED 
SALAHUDDIN

Digitally signed by SAYED 
SALAHUDDIN 
Date: 2025.02.11 16:33:03 +05'30'



 

 

 
ANNEXURE I 

 
a) Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);  
Reply:  
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC), Kolkata 
 
b) Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;  
Reply:  
Letter of Intent (LOI) received on 10.02.2025 for Steam Generator Island Package for 2 x 660 MW 
Raghunathpur Thermal Power Station Phase-II project at Purulia district, West Bengal, India. 
 
c) Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;  
Reply:  
Domestic entity  
 
d) Nature of order(s) / contract(s);  
Reply:  

(i) Supply and Erection, Testing & Commissioning works – Steam Generator and Auxiliaries, 
ESP, FGD systems, Ash Handling systems along with electrical and C&I  

(ii) Associated Civil Works 
 
e) Whether domestic or international;  
Reply:  
International Competitive Bidding  
 
f) Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;  
Reply:  
Completion of Facilities by 48 months & 52 months. 
 
g) Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);  
Reply:  
Approx. 6200 Crore excl. taxes & duties. 
 
h) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that 
awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;  
Reply:  
No 
 
i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the 
same is done at “arms length”.  
Reply:  
No 
 


